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成為個性化圖書⼩作家，
寫出你對可持續發展的獨特⾒解！

Become a young writer of personalised storybook and 
express your unique insights on sustainability!

授課語⾔
教材：中⽂
教學∕討論： 廣東話
Medium of instruction
Course material: Chinese
Class teaching/ discussion:
Cantonese

截⽌⽇期：2025年4⽉2⽇（中午12時）
Application deadline: ��.��.���� (��:�� p.m.)
報名結果公布⽇期：2025年4⽉23日
Application result announcement date: 
23 Apr ����

有關課程：
香港創意讀書會
電 話： 5597-8779
電 郵： info@hkcla.org
Programme information:
Hong Kong Creative Learning Association
Tel no.: ����-����
Email: info@hkcla.org

有關報名：
香港資優教育學苑
電 話： 3940-0101
電 郵： programme@hkage.org.hk
Application:
The Hong Kong Academy for Gifted Education
Tel no.: ����-����
Email: programme@hkage.org.hk 

校外進階學習課程（2024/25學年）:
「探索可持續發展個性化圖書作家培育計劃」

（由「資優教育基⾦」資助）
Gifted Education Fund: Off-school Advanced Learning Programme

(����/�� school year): “Sustainability Exploration Personalised Storybook 
Writers Incubation Programme” (funded by Gifted Education Fund)

主辦機構：香港創意讀書會
協辦機構：香港資優教育學苑

課程舉⾏⽇期：2025年5⽉⾄12⽉
⽬標對象：在2024/25學年就讀⼩四⾄⼩六的香港資優教育學苑學員

Programme Provider: Hong Kong Creative Learning Association
Supporting organisation: The Hong Kong Academy for Gifted Education Programme 

delivery period: May ���� - Dec ����
Target participants: Primary �-� HKAGE student members in the ����/�� school year

https://hkage.edu.hk/articles/osalp
https://www.hkage.edu.hk/en-us/articles/osalp


⽇期及時間 Date and Time 內容 Content 地點 Venue

第⼀階段 Phase 1

5⽉17⽇ (六) 上午 
17 May (Sat) AM

個性化圖書的⼊⾨講座 (2⼩時)
Introductory Lecture on the Essentials of Personalised Storybooks (2 hours)

紅磡社區會堂
Hung Hom Community Hall

第⼆及第三階段 Phase 2 and 3

5⽉24⽇ (六) 上午 
24 May (Sat) AM

兒童⽂學創作 (2⼩時)
Children's English Storybooks Literature Creation (2 hours)

紅磡社區會堂
Hung Hom Community Hall

5⽉31⽇ (六) 上午 
31 May (Sat) AM

兒童⽂學創作 (2⼩時)
Children's English Storybooks Literature Creation (2 hours)

紅磡社區會堂
Hung Hom Community Hall

6⽉14⽇ (六) 下午 
14 Jun (Sat) PM

認識ESG：建構可持續未來 (2⼩時)
Understanding ESG: Building a Sustainable Future (2 hours)

紅磡社區會堂
Hung Hom Community Hall

6⽉21⽇(六) 上午 
21 Jun (Sat) AM

實地考察 Site visit 待定 TBC

6⽉28⽇ (六) 上午 
28 Jun (Sat) AM

認識ESG：建構可持續未來 (2⼩時) 
Understanding ESG: Building a Sustainable Future (2 hours)

紅磡社區會堂
Hung Hom Community Hall

7⽉5⽇ (六) 上午 
5 Jul (Sat) AM

認識SDGs：可持續發展⽬標 (2⼩時) 
Understanding SDGs: Sustainable Development Goals (2 hours)

待定 TBC

7⽉12⽇ (六) 上午 
12 Jul (Sat) AM

兒童⽂學創作 (2⼩時)
Children's English Storybooks Literature Creation (2 hours)

待定 TBC

7⽉18⽇ (五) 上午
18 Jul (Fri) AM

實地考察 Site visit 待定 TBC

7⽉19⽇ (六) 上午 
19 Jul (Sat) AM

編程運算思維創作個性化圖書 (2⼩時)
Computational Thinking for Creating Personalised Storybooks (2 hours)

待定 TBC

7⽉21⽇ (⼀) 上午
21 Jul (Mon) AM

實地考察 Site visit 待定 TBC

7⽉22⽇ (⼆) 上午
22 Jul (Tue) AM

資料收集, 數據整理和分析 (2⼩時)
Data Collection, Organisation, and Analysis (2 hours)

待定 TBC

7⽉23⽇ (三) 上午
23 Jul (Wed) AM

⼈⼯智能技術應⽤於個性化圖書編輯和排版 (2⼩時)
Editing and Typesetting of AI Personalised Storybooks (2 hours)

待定 TBC

7⽉25⽇ (五) 上午
23 Jul (Fri) AM

⼩組指導 (2⼩時) Group Mentorship (2 hours) 待定 TBC

7⽉26⽇ (六) 上午 
26 Jul (Sat) AM

⼩組指導 (2⼩時) Group Mentorship (2 hours) 待定 TBC

9⽉6⽇ (六) 上午 
6 Sep (Sat) AM

⼩組指導 (2⼩時) Group Mentorship (2 hours) 待定 TBC

9⽉13⽇ (六) 上午 
13 Sep (Sat) AM

⼩組指導 (2⼩時) Group Mentorship (2 hours) 待定 TBC

9⽉20⽇ (六) 上午 
20 Sep (Sat) AM

⼩組指導 (2⼩時) Group Mentorship (2 hours) 待定 TBC

9⽉27⽇ (六) 上午 
27 Sep (Sat) AM

⼩組指導 (2⼩時) Group Mentorship (2 hours) 待定 TBC

11⽉8⽇ (六) 上午 
8 Nov (Sat) AM

公開演說/匯報技巧 (2⼩時) Public Speaking /Presentation Skills (2 hours) 待定 TBC

第四階段 Phase 4

12⽉6⽇ (六) 上午 
6 Dec (Sat) AM

新書發佈會 (4⼩時) Book Release Session (4 hours) 待定 TBC

課程時間表 | Programme Schedule

若課程有任何調整，以⼤會公佈為準
If there are any adjustments to the course, please refer to the official announcement.  


